

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 588 OF 2012

TAJINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJEET PAUL SINGH
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take steps and make the deposit of Rs.500/-. The same is granted. The petitioner to take steps and make the deposit within two weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|